
 AY 2018-2019 

    

Campus-Corporate-Connect: A Step Closer 

   

Resource Person: Ms. Ujjwala Phalke, an NSDC Master Trainer  

Ms. Ujjawala Phalke took our students through a series of games like that of ‘Human Tic-Tac-

Toe’, sessions on meditation, team building activities and appreciation hour. It was through 

these activities that students discovered their own personal qualities through their own analysis 

and as voiced by others in the form of appreciations. They were opened to new ways of calming 

oneself and tricks of networking. Our efforts have always been to connect Campus to the 

Corporate in a way that students are left with deeper truths of the corporate world but in a fun 

way.  

 

  

Ms. Ujjwala Phalke conducting a workshop on Campus-Corporate-Connect: A Step 

Closer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  



Emerging Careers in Financial Domain 

 

Date: 7th Sep 2018; Participants:70; Time: 10:00 AM 

 Resource Persons: Mr. Rohan Kulkarni, Channel Head, for Institutional Business, FinTree 

Pune  

 In his session, he discussed points related to, Accounting and Reporting, Fiduciary Services, 

Cash Flow Management, Investment Planning, Legal Advice, Trust and Estate Planning and 

Tax planning. He further, enlightened the students on emerging roles in Finance sector like that 

of, Financial Planner, a Researcher, a Trainer, Academicians and Journalist.  

 

 

 

 

 

  

Mr. Rohan Kulkarni delivering a Lecture on  Emerging Careers in Financial Domain 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance - Emerging Careers in Financial Domain 



  

 

 

 

 

Sr No 

Roll 

No Name of the student 

MBA Part 

I/Part II 

1 18101 Prachi Sanjay Nagdev  MBA I 

2 18104 Harsha Chandra Muthaiya  MBA I 

3 18105 Pagare Reema Rupsen  MBA I 

4 18106 Savita Ashokkumar Madhyani  MBA I 

5 18108 Peshwani Nishita Suresh  MBA I 

6 18110 Shivani Pradeep Deokar MBA I 

7 18111 Poornima Raju Ghodke  MBA I 

8 18112 Gayetri Umesh Pardeshi  MBA I 

9 18113 Monika Mehtabsingh Rohilla  MBA I 

10 18114 Mariya Iqbal Pithawala  MBA I 

11 18115 Priyanka Rohidas Dabhade  MBA I 

12 18116 Varsha Vikas More  MBA I 

13 18118 Shital Ramsuchit Gautam MBA I 



14 18119 Snigdha Surojit Das  MBA I 

15 18120 Kajal Vilas Baravkar  MBA I 

16 18121 Jyoti Ananda Masal  MBA I 

17 18122 Sonal Balu Bhagwat MBA I 

18 18123 Shweta Shahaji Bhosale  MBA I 

19 18124 Kanchan Nandkumar Jhangiani  MBA I 

20 18125 Shraddha Yashwant Kanpile  MBA I 

21 18126 Zoya Naheed Shaikh  MBA I 

22 18127 Bondla Umamaheshwari Ramakotaiah  MBA I 

23 18129 Sayali Sanjay Devkar MBA I 

24 18130 Deepika Balram Jatav  MBA I 

25 18131 Archana Kishor Chhatpar  MBA I 

26 18132 Ruchira Rajesh Dhawale  MBA I 

27 18134 Tejal Shyam Magnani  MBA I 

28 18135 Aishwarya Ishwar Sawant  MBA I 

29 18138 Pooja Ashok Atmaramani  MBA I 

30 18139 Aditi Rajesh Haswani  MBA I 

31 18140 Apoorva Jayant Sarvade MBA I 

32 18141 Anam Umar Iqbal  MBA I 

33 18142 Reema Manoj Adwani  MBA I 

34 18143 Siddhika Viju Pawar MBA I 

35 18144 Pooja Jaisingh Gondhale  MBA I 

36 18148 Sonia Kumari MBA I 

37 18151 Aanchal Shyam Talreja MBA I 

38 18152 Varshika Talreja MBA I 

39 18153 Budhani Drishti Suresh MBA I 

40 18154 Deepika Ruchandani MBA I 

41 18155 Mona Ruchandani MBA I 

42 18157 Latasha Surendra Garg MBA I 

43 18159 Raskar Ankita Kishor MBA I 

44 18161 Ghule Gauri Sanjay  MBA I 

45 18162 Karishma Sunil Balani  MBA I 

46 17101 Desai Namrata Nandkumar Desai MBA II 

47 17102 Punjabi Hansika Deepak MBA II 

48 17103 Aigali Arati Anand MBA II 

49 17104 Hargunani Megha Sanjay Dhanraj Hargunani MBA II 

50 17107 
Thigale Nandini Rajaram Dyaneshwar 

Thigale 
MBA II 

51 17110 Wadekar Shivali Vijay Bhikuji Wadekar MBA II 

52 17112 Sandbhor Pooja Shankar MBA II 

53 17113 Borhade Kajal Sunil MBA II 

54 17116 Waghmare Minal Dhanraj MBA II 

55 17117 Gadre Priyanka Sanjay MBA II 

56 17122 Ahmed Arshiya Mujib Ahmed Shaikh MBA II 

57 17127 Lobo Pearl Moses MBA II 

https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTQ3ODI4&rnd=Mg==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA1MjM5&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTExNDU5&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTI5NTM4&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTQzNDE1&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA5MzA3&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTEwMjEw&rnd=Mg==


58 17129 
Wankhede Smarnika Bhaurao Daulatrao 

Wankhede 
MBA II 

59 17130 Ghute Shraddha Narayan B Ghute MBA II 

60 17131 Magar Kajal Pandurang MBA II 

61 17135 Kadam Dipeshri Arvind Baburao Kadam MBA II 

62 17136 Suryawanshi Shital Babasaheb MBA II 

63 17137 More Manisha Dinesh MBA II 

64 17139 Sharma Prachi Sunil Kumar Sharma MBA II 

65 17142 Bajaj Ravina Manohar Bajaj MBA II 

66 17145 Tate Shivani Vijay Tate MBA II 

67 17147 Gupta Shweta Santosh Gupta MBA II 

68 17149 Kamble  Neelam Sanjay MBA II 

69 17152 Auhula Naveena Narayana Auhula MBA II 

70 17160 Choudhary Jyoti Ramdulare MBA II 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

  



 

Your Career Objective is as much Ours too   

Date: 17-Sep-2018; Participants: 89 

Resource Person:  Mr. Abhay Landge, Andhra Bank  

To emphasise and to open new avenues of career for our students, we arranged a session on 

Government exams and Banking exams, by Mr. Abhay Landge, on 17th September 2018. Mr. 

Abhay Landge is currently the Director of Winners Institute, coaching classes for guiding 

prospective students on Government and Banking exams and he has 7 years of experience of 

working in Andhra Bank.  

  

This session proved to be an eye opener in breaking students’ myths, students’ perceptions 

about working in a Government sector. After Mr. Landge was done with delivering his session, 

there was one-on-one counselling arranged for students who were interested in working in 

Banks/Government organisations.  

 

 

Mr. Abhay Landge delivering a Lecture on Your Career Objective is as much Ours too 

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Attendance - Your Career Objective is as much Ours too 



 

 

 

 



  



  

 

 

 

 

 

Sr No Roll No Name of the student 

MBA Part 

I/Part II 

1 18101 Prachi Sanjay Nagdev  MBA I 

2 18102 Apeksha Ramesh Bhondwe  MBA I 

3 18103 Tirthani Tanvi Sunil  MBA I 

4 18104 Harsha Chandra Muthaiya  MBA I 

5 18105 Pagare Reema Rupsen  MBA I 

6 18106 Savita Ashokkumar Madhyani  MBA I 

7 18107 Shailaja Vijay Namjoshi  MBA I 

8 18108 Peshwani Nishita Suresh  MBA I 

9 18110 Shivani Pradeep Deokar MBA I 

10 18111 Poornima Raju Ghodke  MBA I 

11 18113 Monika Mehtabsingh Rohilla  MBA I 

12 18115 Priyanka Rohidas Dabhade  MBA I 

13 18116 Varsha Vikas More  MBA I 

14 18119 Snigdha Surojit Das  MBA I 

15 18120 Kajal Vilas Baravkar  MBA I 

16 18121 Jyoti Ananda Masal  MBA I 



17 18122 Sonal Balu Bhagwat MBA I 

18 18123 Shweta Shahaji Bhosale  MBA I 

19 18124 Kanchan Nandkumar Jhangiani  MBA I 

20 18125 Shraddha Yashwant Kanpile  MBA I 

21 18126 Zoya Naheed Shaikh  MBA I 

22 18127 Bondla Umamaheshwari Ramakotaiah  MBA I 

23 18128 Lovina Jiwat Keswani  MBA I 

24 18129 Sayali Sanjay Devkar MBA I 

25 18130 Deepika Balram Jatav  MBA I 

26 18131 Archana Kishor Chhatpar  MBA I 

27 18132 Ruchira Rajesh Dhawale  MBA I 

28 18133 Vidhya Balaji Gaikwad MBA I 

29 18134 Tejal Shyam Magnani  MBA I 

30 18135 Aishwarya Ishwar Sawant  MBA I 

31 18136 Prajakta Dadasaheb Wanjare MBA I 

32 18138 Pooja Ashok Atmaramani  MBA I 

33 18139 Aditi Rajesh Haswani  MBA I 

34 18140 Apoorva Jayant Sarvade MBA I 

35 18143 Siddhika Viju Pawar MBA I 

36 18144 Pooja Jaisingh Gondhale  MBA I 

37 18145 Angela Alexander MBA I 

38 18146 Mamta Sukhdev Somvanshi MBA I 

39 18147 Anuradha Rambhilash Tiwari MBA I 

40 18148 Sonia Kumari MBA I 

41 18150 Vasvani Dristhi Prushottam MBA I 

42 18151 Aanchal Shyam Talreja MBA I 

43 18152 Varshika Talreja MBA I 

44 18153 Budhani Drishti Suresh MBA I 

45 18154 Deepika Ruchandani MBA I 

46 18155 Mona Ruchandani MBA I 

47 18156 Aditi Deependra Kamle MBA I 

48 18157 Latasha Surendra Garg MBA I 

49 18158 Shraboni Sapan Das MBA I 

50 18159 Raskar Ankita Kishor MBA I 

51 18160 More Deepali Vijay MBA I 

52 18161 Ghule Gauri Sanjay  MBA I 

53 17101 Desai Namrata Nandkumar Desai MBA II 

54 17102 Punjabi Hansika Deepak MBA II 

55 17103 Aigali Arati Anand MBA II 

56 17104 Hargunani Megha Sanjay Dhanraj Hargunani MBA II 

57 17106 Waghchoure Sanskruti Rajesh MBA II 

58 17107 
Thigale Nandini Rajaram Dyaneshwar 

Thigale 
MBA II 

59 17109 Sharma Shivani Santosh Pukhraj Sharma MBA II 

60 17110 Wadekar Shivali Vijay Bhikuji Wadekar MBA II 

https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTQ3ODI4&rnd=Mg==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA1MjM5&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTExNDU5&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA5MzA3&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTEwMjEw&rnd=Mg==


61 17111 Walunj Gayatri Santosh MBA II 

62 17112 Sandbhor Pooja Shankar MBA II 

63 17113 Borhade Kajal Sunil MBA II 

64 17114 Bhalgat Aishwarya Satish MBA II 

65 17116 Waghmare Minal Dhanraj MBA II 

66 17117 Gadre Priyanka Sanjay MBA II 

67 17118 Dasari Soundarya Thirupathaiah MBA II 

68 17119 Medora Shirin Mohannad Khanfar MBA II 

69 17122 Ahmed Arshiya Mujib Ahmed Shaikh MBA II 

70 17123 Shaikh Mariyam Rehan Shaikh MBA II 

71 17124 
Ramchandani Priya Haresh Mihaldas 

Ramchandani 
MBA II 

72 17125 Sanikanavar Ketaki Chidanand MBA II 

73 17127 Lobo Pearl Moses MBA II 

74 17128 Magar Prajakta Nandkumar MBA II 

75 17129 
Wankhede Smarnika Bhaurao Daulatrao 

Wankhede 
MBA II 

76 17130 Ghute Shraddha Narayan B Ghute MBA II 

77 17131 Magar Kajal Pandurang MBA II 

78 17134 Jagdale Tejasvi Ravindra Kaluram Jagdale MBA II 

79 17135 Kadam Dipeshri Arvind Baburao Kadam MBA II 

80 17136 Suryawanshi Shital Babasaheb MBA II 

81 17139 Sharma Prachi Sunil Kumar Sharma MBA II 

82 17140 Dash Manasmita Ramanath Dash MBA II 

83 17141 Jadhav Sayli Shankar MBA II 

84 17142 Bajaj Ravina Manohar Bajaj MBA II 

85 17144 Kumari Shalini Shri Rajeev Kumar Singh MBA II 

86 17147 Gupta Shweta Santosh Gupta MBA II 

87 17149 Kamble  Neelam Sanjay MBA II 

88 17152 Auhula Naveena Narayana Auhula MBA II 

89 17160 Choudhary Jyoti Ramdulare MBA II 

  

 

 

  



 

 

Give Wings to Your Heart 

 

Date:04-Oct-2018, Participant:64 

Resource Person: Ms. Sonia Agarwal Konjeti, the founder of PULA  

Ms. Sonia Agarwal Konjeti, the founder of PULA along with her team was invited to speak to 

our students on the theme of ‘Give wings to your Heart’. PULA is the largest Facebook 

platform for the ladies of Pune. It was a mesmerising rendezvous that inspired the young 

aspiring minds of our students. From the birth of PULA to various concerns that this platform 

tackles to the respect given to the male fraternity of our society, we interviewed team PULA 

on every aspect. This interview motivated our students and answered their doubts as to 

initiating something of their own.  

 

  

Ms. Sonia Agarwal Konjeti addressed the students on Theme Give wings to your 

Heart 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Date:04-Oct-2018, Participant:63 

  

 

• Roll No. 18104 is repeated twice in the attendance sheet. So, counted in only once 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance - Give Wings to Your Heart 



 

The Leap from Campus to Corporate 

  

Date: 20-12-2018; Time: 11:30 AM; Participant: 15 

Resource Person: Ms. Gurdayal Kaur Panjwan & Ms. Deepa Walimbe  

 A battle is already half won when you are well prepared for it! Hence, we decided to provide 

our HR students with an interface with the experts to draw from their experience and smoothly 

sail through the waters of corporate interviews. We invited Ms. Gurdayal Kaur Panjwani, our 

alumna and an HR analyst and Ms. Deepa Walimbe, an HR Admin, Talent Acquisition from 

Northern Trust Corporation to assist our students in preparation for the interview at a top-notch 

organization. By sharing their insights and experiences in the area of recruitment, they 

addressed the queries relating to a recruiter’s responsibilities, challenges encountered and how 

to overcome them, how to tap the sources of recruitment and certain special strategies that are 

used by them as top-notch recruiters.  

 

  

 

 



 

 

 

Ms. Gurdayal Kaur Panjwan & Ms. Deepa Walimbe delivering Lecture on The Leap from 

Campus to Corporate 

  

 

 

  



 

 

Date: 20-12-2018; Time: 11:30 AM, Participants:15 

Sr. No Name  

1 Varsha More 

2 Nisha Shingate  

3 Shital Gautam 

4 Snigdha Das 

5 Kajal Baravkar 

6 Jyoti Masal  

7 Sonal Bhagwat 

8 Shweta Bhosale  

9 Kanchan Jhangiani  

10 Shraddha Kanpile  

11 Zoya Shaikh  

12 Umamaheshwari Bondla  

13 Lovina Keswani  

14 Sayali Devkar 

15 Deepika Jatav  

  

 

  

Attendance -    The Leap from Campus to Corporate 



  

Digital Marketing and its Scope as a Career 

 

Date: 11-Feb-2019, Participant: 67 (66 Students, 1 duplicate) 

According to research, the digital economy is growing 10 times faster than a traditional 

economy. Keeping in mind, the astonishing figures and facts relating to the field of Digital 

Marketing, we invited Ms. Supriya Shaligram and Mr. Chittaranjan Deo from Naralkar Institute 

to educate our students as to what is digital marketing, its scope as a career option and the 

details of the certificate course offered by them. This session enthused our students to take up 

this course and subsequently, make a career in Digital Marketing. 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Attendance -   Digital Marketing and its Scope as a Career 



  

   

 

 

  



 

Effectiveness of Emotional Quotient in the Corporate World 

 

Date: 16-Jan-2019, Participants: 64 

When awareness is brought to an emotion, power is brought to your life and to create this 

awareness, we had invited Ms. Mihika Bhanot, an Image Consultant certified from the USA 

and a soft skills trainer with vast experience. She, very tactfully, demonstrated self-worth by 

crumpling a 100 rupee note, throwing it on the floor and then asking students if, merely, 

crumpling or throwing the note decreased the value of that currency. Through a variation of 

Dumb Charades, she brought their emotions to life and gave them lessons on teamwork, 

leadership and strategy making too. Throughout the session, it was through her personal 

experiences that she shared the techniques to control specific emotions at workplace and gave 

a very mature suggestion of either talking directly to the person with whom you have had 

problems or if you cannot take it anymore, just walk out of it with dignity. 

 

  
 

 

Ms. Mihika Bhanot delivering a Lecture on Effectiveness of Emotional Quotient in the 

Corporate World 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 



 

  



 

Guidance for Banking and Other Competitive Exams 

 

Date: 15-Mar-2019, Time: 3:00 PM, Participant:19 

A Training Session for cracking Banking and other competitive exams for Public Sector Insurance 

Companies was conducted by internal Faculty- Ms. Vaishali Patil [worked in Bank for 10 years] for the 

MBA students. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Attendance: Guidance for Banking and Other Competitive Exams 

 

Date: 15-Mar-2019, Time: 3:00 PM, Participant:19 

Sr. No. Name 

1 Prachi  Nagdev  

2 Apeksha  Bhondwe  

3 Tanvi Tirthani    

4 Harsha  Muthaiya  

5 Reema Pagare    

6 Savita  Madhyani  

7 Shailaja  Namjoshi  

8 Nishita Peshwani  

9 Shivani  Deokar 

10 Poornima  Ghodke  

11 Gayetri  Pardeshi  

12 Monika  Rohilla  

13 Mariya Iqbal Pithawala  

14 Priyanka  Dabhade  

15 Varsha  More 

16 Nisha Shingate 

17 Shital Gautam 

18 Snigdha  Das 

19 Kajal Baravkar 

 

 

 

  



 

Guidance for IELTS 

 

Date: 04-Dec-2018, Time: 3:00 PM, Participant: 1 

A counselling session on the IELTS exam pattern was conducted by internal faculty - Ms. 

Bindiya Rangwani [ also Soft Skills Trainer] for the students interested in appearing for IELTS 

exam. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Attendance: Guidance for IELTS 

   

Date: 04-Dec-2018, Time: 3:00 PM, Participant: 1 

 

S.No.  Name 

1 Maria Iqbal Pithawala 

 

 

 

 

 


